



Product
71030

General Description

Boneless beef shoulder slowly cooked in its own juice, with a hearty marinade

Preparation/Cooking Instructions

Reheating Instructions

Place product in a chiller the day before to thaw.

Steam Oven

Do not open bag. Place product in steam oven, steam at 90c to 100c for 45-60 min.

Standard Oven

Preheat oven to 180°C

Open bag, gently empty all contents into deep baking tray, gently push down the slices into the juice, cover with foil, bake for 30-40 minutes.

Ingredients

Marinated Beef (80%) [Beef, Water, Tomato Paste, Brine, **Soy** Protein, Spices, Salt, Thickener (1442), Vegetable Gum (407a), Colour (150d), Sugar, Mineral Salts (450, 451), Herbs, Spice Extract, **Sesame** Oil, Yeast Extract, Flavour Enhancer (635)], Gravy Sauce [Water, Tomato Paste, Thickener (1422), Chicken Flavour (**Wheat**, Flavour Enhancers (627, 631)), Yeast Extract, Sugar, Salt, Mushroom Flavour (Flavour Enhancer (627, 631)), **Sesame** Oil, Spices, Herb].

Allergens

As defined in Standard 1.2.3 of the Food Standard Code

Allergens	Present	Comments
Cereals containing gluten and products of these (Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt)	Yes	
Lupins	No	
Dairy and Dairy products	No	
Egg and Egg products	No	
Fish and Crustacea and their products	No	
Peanuts and Peanut extracts	May Contain	
Nut and nut extracts (ie. Cashew, Almond, Macadamia, Pecan, Hazelnut, Brazilnut)	May Contain	
Sesame and Sesame products	Yes	
Soybean and Soybean products	Yes	
Sulphur dioxide and Sulphites >10ppm	No	

Allergen Advisory Statement

Contains Wheat, Gluten, Soy, Sesame.
May contain Peanut, Cashew.

Country of Origin

Made in Australia from at least 93% Australian ingredients

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

7STAR BEEF BRAISED 4X3.5KG



Nutrition Information

All values specified are averages

DESCRIPTION	AVERAGE PER SERVING 250g	AVERAGE PER 100g
Energy	1250kJ	498kJ
Protein	47.5g	19.0g
Fat - total	9.0g	3.6g
Fat - saturated	3.5g	1.4g
Carbohydrates	6.8g	2.7g
- sugars	2.8g	1.1g
Sodium	785mg	314mg

Product Size

3.5Kg per unit

4 units per carton

Packaging

Primary Packaging: Clear plastic film with product label

Secondary Packaging: Recyclable cardboard

Shelf Life and Storage

Keep Frozen. Store at or below -18°C

Best Before 2 years from date of manufacture

Date Code Format

Inner Film:

1st Line: Product Description

2nd Line: Product Code Production Date time code (24hr clock) Batch number Manufacturing Site

Outer Carton:

BEST BEFORE: DD MMM YY

Regulatory Status

Complies with FSANZ - Food Standards Australia and New Zealand Food Regulations

Manufacturers Name & Address

Vesco Foods Pty. Ltd.

14 Neil Street, Osborne Park, Western Australia 6017.

Ph: +618 9273 6100.

www.vescofoods.com.au

Prepared By

V Drum

NPD Technologist

Issue Number

4

Issue Date

20/01/23